Wells Fargo Securities, LLC 375 Park Ave. New York. NY 10152



13 July 2018

Comcast Corporation One Comcast Center Philadelphia, PA 19103

Comcast Bidco Limited 1 Central St. Giles St. Giles High Street London WC2H 8NU

We refer to the Offer Document to be sent by Comcast Bidco Limited, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Comcast Corporation, to be dated on or around 13 July 2018 (the "Offer Document").

We hereby confirm that we have given and have not withdrawn our consent to the issue of the Offer Document with the inclusion of references to Wells Fargo Securities, LLC (a subsidiary of Wells Fargo & Company) in the form and context in which each such reference appears, as required by Rule 23.2 of the City Code.

Regards,

By: /s/ James M Broner

James Broner Managing Director & Group Head Wells Fargo Securities, LLC

